

## St. Francis Institute of Management and Research

(SFIMAR)

### Faculty Research through Journal Exchange Programme

#### Introduction

The Journal Exchange Programme implemented by St Francis Institute of Management and Research for its peer reviewed bi-annual journal 'SFIMAR Research Review' is a collaborative measure with B-Schools. The collaboration with B-Schools around the world facilitates research collaboration and cross-cultural learning.

#### **Objectives**

- 1. To foster research culture and research integrity
- 2. To enhance the faculty research

#### **Description**

St Francis Institute of Management and Research will send its journal, 'SFIMAR Research Review' free of cost to the management institutions, who in turn will exchange their journal for the same. In addition, no postal or courier expenses will be charged from the collaborating Institutions.

#### **List of Collaborating Institutes under Journal Exchange Programme**

- Kohinoor Business School
- Vidya Prasarak Mandal's Dr. V. N. Bedekar Institute of Management Studies
- Vivekanand Education Society Institute of Management Studies and Research
- Vignana Jyothi Institute of Management
- Guru Nanak Institute of Management Studies
- Gian Jyoti Institute of management and Technology
- Met Institute of Management, Bandra Reclamation
- Gitam Institute of Management
- Institute of Management and Information Science

# PRESTIGE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT DEWAS

Approved by AICTE Govt. of India & Govt. of M.P. - Affiliated to Vikram University, Ujjain Rambagh, Vikas Nagar, A.B. Road, Dewas - 455 001 (M.P.) INDIA

Phone: 07272-426200-32; Fax: 07272-426208

E-mail: info@pimd.edu.in; Web: www.pimd.edu.in

ISO 9001:2008 Certified by JAS-ANZ

PIMD/PACE/2020/24

9/01/2020

To,
Editor,
SFIMAR
St. Francis Institute of Management and Research
Mt. Poinsur, S.V.P. Road Borivali
West Mumbai- 400 103,

Sub: Submission of Journal under exchange.

Greetings from PIMD.

On behalf of PIMD Governing Body and Fraternity, we are pleased to inform you that the PACE- A Journal of Research of Prestige Institute of Management Dewas Published by Prestige Institute of Management Dewas is Submitted to you under the scheme of exchange.

Thanking you and regards

For Prestige Institute of Management Dewas

Di Anniabat 95 shi

Editor in Hund

PACE-A Journal of Research of Prestige Institute of Management Dewas

- Lala Lajpatrai Institute of Management
- National Insurance Academy
- Asian School of Business Management
- Prestige Institute of Management
- Jaipuria Institute of Management

#### **Outcomes**

- 1. Facilitates high quality research
- 2. Promotes knowledge sharing